
 

Kirsten Cecile Charlotte Gesell Jake  Kahler Lauryn Garrett

Role PHNA-Immunization Lead PHNA-TB Lead PHNA- Harm Reduction PHNA-STBBI Lead 

Cell# 1-204-914-2564 204-599-0168 204-430-5033 204-583-7348

email kirsten.cecilel@sac-isc.gc.ca charlotte.gesell@sac-isc.gc.ca jake.kahler@sac-isc.gc.ca lauryn.garrett@sac-isc.gc.ca

BloodveinNS Black River Berens RiverNS Barren Lands (Brochet)NS

Cross LakeNS Bunibonibee (Oxford House)NS Brokenhead Birdtail Sioux

Dauphin River Canupawakpa Dakota (Oak Lake) Dakota Tipi Ebb and Flow

Fisher River Dakota Plains Kinonjeoshtegon ( Jackhead) Gambler

Lake Manitoba Garden Hill (Island Lake)NS Lake St. Martin Northlands (Lac Brochet)NS

Little Grand RapidsNS God's LakeNS Little Saskatchewan Norway House

Manto Sipi (God's River)NS Hollow Water Long Plain Pine Creek

O-Chi-Chak-Ko-Sipi (Crane River) Keeseekoowenin Mathias Colomb (Pukatawagan)NS Rolling River

O-Pipon-Na-Piwin (South Indian Lake)NS Nisichawayasihk (Nelson House)NS Opaskwayak (The Pas) Sapotaweyak

PauingassiNS Pinaymootang (Fairford) Sandy Bay Sayisi Dene (Tadoule Lake)NS

Peguis Poplar RiverNS St. Theresa PointNS ShamattawaNS 

Sagkeeng Red Sucker LakeNS
WasagamackNS Sioux Valley

Skownan Roseau River York FactoryNS Tataskweyak (Split Lake)NS

Swan Lake Tootinaowaziibeeng (Valley River) Waywayseecappo

Andrea Knaggs Debra Letandre Jackie Neufeld Melissa Dela Cruz

Role Public Health Nurse Manager Public Health Support Nurse (LPN)  Public Health Training Coordinator STBBI Clinical Liaison Nurse

Cell# 204-430-0859 431-279-2849 Varied Work Schedule Varied Work Schedule

email andrea.knaggs@sac-isc.gc.ca debra.letendre@sac-isc.gc.ca jacqueline.neufeld@sac-isc.gc.ca melissa.delacruz@sac-isc.gc.ca

Evelyn Erickson

Animal Exposures & CDs

431-336-8201 Buffalo Point (PH covered by SH)

evelyn.erickson@sac-isc.gc.ca Chemawawin/Easterville (Prov. NS) 

Fox Lake (PH covered by NRHA) 

Marcel Colomb (PH covered by NRHA)

Misipawistik/Grand Rapids (Prov. NS)

Mosakahiken/Moose Lake(Prov. NS)

War Lake (PH covered by NRHA) 

Andrea Rush-Sirski Catherine Spreitzer PHNA On-Call Weekends Wuskwi Sipihk (PH covered by PMH)

Public Health Manager Director of Policy & Public Health for Urgent COVID related issues

204-806-3539 204-226-2796 1pm-4pm

andrea.rush-sirski@sac-isc.gc.ca catherine.spreitzer@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-336-2886

NS Indicates Nursing Station, remainder are Health Centres                                                                Updated 2022-01-11May 11 /2022
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PHU Fax Numbers: 204-984-7271, 204-983-0519, 204-984-4786

Contact the following NS or RHA 

directly:


